CITY OF LEMOORE
WATER PRODUCTION
2011

MONTH PEAK DAY GALLONS MONTHLY GALTLONAGE MONTHLY CUBIC FEET*

JANUARY 4,396,000 117,353,000 15,688,903
FEBRUARY 4,932,000 111,965,000 14,968,583
MARCH 4,708,000 126,662,000 16,933,422
APRIL 7,607,000 156,861,000 20,970,721
MAY 8,173,000 228,233,000 30,5 12,433
JUNE 9,339,000 242,330,000 32,397,059
JULY 10,656,000 281,784,000 37,671,567
AUGUST 9,710,000 278,577,000 37,242,914
SEPTEMBER 10,137,000 255,360,000 34,139,037
OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

TOTAL: 1,799,125,000 240,524,639

* Gallons +7.48 = Cubic Feet



WATER PRODUCTION
INDUSTRIAL WELLS 8 & 9

SEPTEMBER 2011
X1000

WELL #8 WELL #8 WELL #9 WELL#9  TOTAL

METER FLOW/ METER FLOW/ FLOW
DATE READING GALLONS READING GALLONS _PER DAY
09/01/11 477116 826 422151 1109 1935
09/02/11 478022 906 422718 567 1473
09/03/11 478828 806 423178 460 1266
09/04/11 479791 263 423776 568 1561
09/05/11 480569 778 424309 233 1311
08/06/11 481414 845 424883 574 1419
09/07/11 482242 828 425446 263 1391
09/08/11 483305 1063 426109 863 1726
09/09/11 484051 746 426603 494 1240
09/10/11 484857 806 427105 502 1308
09/11/11 485750 893 427624 519 1412
09/12/11 486671 921 428099 475 1396
09713111 487608 937 428612 513 1450
09/14/11 488382 774 429106 494 1268
09/15/11 489215 833 429698 592 1425
08/16/11 490048 833 430258 560 1393
09/17/11 490853 805 430730 472 1277
09/18/11 491666 813 431203 743 1556
09/19/11 492517 851 431765 962 1413
09/20/11 493370 853 432289 524 1377
09/21/11 485075 1705 433370 1081 2786
09/22/11 495075 e 433370 -
09/23/11 495888 813 433928 558 1371
09/24/11 496639 751 434371 443 1194
09/25/11 497500 861 434872 201 1362
09/26/11 498421 921 435370 498 1419
09727111 499251 830 435854 484 1314
09/28/11 500084 833 436513 659 1492
09/29/11 500973 889 437148 635 1524
09/30/11 501786 813 437674 526 1339
TOTAL 25,496 16,802 42,398



MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
TOTAL:

CITY OF LEMOORE

* Galtons + 7.48 = cubic feet

WATER PRODUCTION
2007 2008 2009 2010 _ 2011
MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE

127,564,000 116,580,000 124,628,000 128,423,000 117,353,000
110,599,000 113,198,000 114,072,000 114,061,000 111,965,000
165,483,000 160,789,060 147,538,000 149,574,000 126,662,000
194,587,000 196,344,000 199,931,000 157,303,000 156,861,000
248,619,000 242,254,000 231,113,000 206,732,000 228,233,000
279,943,000 276,038,000 255,153,000 259,737,000 242,330,000
239,600,000 287,660,000 283,415,060 262,047,000 281,784,000
282,565,000 288,179,000 272,192,000 272,606,000 278,577,000
243,462,000 253,676,000 250,709,000 245,737,000 255,360,000
201,250,000 219,637,000 203,180,000 204,034,400
146,698,999 160,029,000 170,971,000 144,578,960
121,145,800 127.737.000 137.571.000 121.204.000

2,411,456,799 2,442,161,000 2,390,473,000 2,296,037,300 1,799,125,000




CITY OF LEMOORE

WATER PRODUCTION
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

MONTH PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS
JANUARY 5,247,000 4,315,000 5,053,000 5,389,000 4,356,000
FEBRUARY 4,421,000 4,762,000 5,045,000 4,625,000 4,932,600
MARCH 6,938,000 6,415,000 6,020,000 6,010,000 4,708,000
APRIL 8,924,000 7,670,000 9,310,000 6,426,000 7,607,000
MAY 8,936,000 9,717,000 8,972,000 8,855,000 8,173,000
JUNE 10,630,000 10,391,000 10,548,000 9,666,000 9,339,000
JULY 11,996,000 10,421,000 10,175,000 10,235,000 10,656,000
AUGUST 10,966,000 10,422,000 10,231,000 9,572,000 5,710,000
SEPTEMBER 10,345,000 9,595,000 9,433,000 9,302,000 10,137,000
OCTOBER 7.875,000 8,795,000 8,357,600 8,571,000

NOVEMBER 6,143,000 6,049,000 7,100,000 5,972,000

DECEMBER 4,721,000 4,790,000 5,875,000 4,467,000

* Gallons + 7.48 = cubic feet




